

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 2120 OF 2008

KRISHNA SINGH & ORS.

APPELLANT(S)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MADHYA PRADESH

RESPONDENT(S)

O R D E R

Cr1. M.P. No. 94186 of 2018 filed by the appellant(s) seeking permission for withdrawal of appeal is allowed.

The appeal shall stand dismissed as withdrawn.

NEW DELHI;
JULY 20, 2018

.....J.
[NAVIN SINHA]

ITEM NO.14

COURT NO.11

SECTION II-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Criminal Appeal No(s). 2120/2008

KRISHNA SINGH & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MADHYA PRADESH

Respondent(s)

Date : 20-07-2018 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN SINHA
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Appellant(s) Mr. Shekhar Prit Jha, AOR
Ms. Himani Mishra, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Vikas Bansal, Adv.
Ms. Swarupama Chaturvedi, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Cr1. M.P. No. 94186 of 2018 filed by the appellant(s)
seeking permission for withdrawal of appeal is allowed.

The appeal shall stand dismissed as withdrawn.

(POOJA SEHGAL)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(SUMAN JAIN)
BRANCH OFFICER

(Signed order is placed on the file)